THE STAMP DUTY ACT

The Stamp Duty (Amendment of Schedule) Order, 2010

In exercise of the powers conferred upon the Minister by section 4(1) of the Stamp Duty Act, and every power hereunto enabling, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Stamp Duty (Amendment) of Schedule) Order, 2010, and shall be read and construed as one with the Stamp Duty Act (hereinafter referred to as the Act) and all amendments thereto.
- 2. The Schedule to the Act under the heading "CUSTOMS WARRANTS INWARDS-ADHESIVE STAMPS MAY BE USED" is amended under the sub-heading "In respect of each set of CUSTOMS WARRANTS INWARDS", in paragraph (b) by deleting the entry relating thereto from the second column and substituting therefore the words "6 *per centum* of the value of the approved goods as entered on such warrant inwards, and such payment shall be made to the Collector of Customs no later than fourteen days following the end of the month in which the sale occurred".

Dated this

day of

2010

Audley Shaw

Minister of Finance and the Public Service